

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

COMMERCIAL UNION ASSURANCE
CO., LTD.,
Petitioner,

- Versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 1049

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on petitioner's motion to withdraw
its petition for review, which was filed on August
12, 1966, and with the conformity of respondent, the
said motion is hereby GRANTED.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, September 17, 1966.


ROMAN M. UMALI
Presiding Judge


RAMON L. AVANCEÑA
Associate Judge


ESTANISLAO R. ALVAREZ
Associate Judge